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Government Of India
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre
(Medical DIVISION, CHSS)
BARC HOSPITAL
Anushaktinagar
Mumbai-400094.
DETAILED ADVERTISEMENT - PEADIATRIC

BARC Hospital is a 390 bedded multispecialty hospital under Contributory Health Service
Scheme (CHSS) of Government of India, Department of Atomic Energy.

The Hospital would like to empanel one Paediatric Anaesthetist for Anaesthesia Unit of BARC
Hospital.

The following are the requirements: -
1) MINIMUM QUALIFICATION
a. MBBS +
b. MD/DNB (Anaesthesia)
c. Fellowship in peadiatric anaesthesia / DM Pediatric anaesthesia / DM neonatal
&paediatric anesthesia.

2) EXPERIENCE
2 years’ experience as paediatric anaesthetist after achieving the minimum qualification.

3) Publications in the field of Paediatric Anaesthesia will be desirable. Certificate of Degree,
Post Graduate degree, Fellowship, MMC Registration and experience certificates to be

attached with the application.

4)  Willingness to come to BARC Hospital for expert management of Paediatric/Surgical
Cases.

5) OTHER REQUIREMENTS

Should make themselves available for scheduled paediatric cases at BARC Hospital during
routine hours with prior notice.

Should make themselves available for emergency cases at BARC hospital at short notice
(approx. 1-2 hours prior).

6) Payment will be made on a case-to-case basis as per scheduled charges of panel
anaesthesia consultants

Page 10of 3

—ﬁ




7)  Willingness to accept the prescribed rate approved by BARC. The details of rates are
given below. The rates are likely to be revised periodically.
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1. Supra Major Grade Surgery Rs. 25720/-
2. Grade-| Rs. 20095/-
3. Grade-lI Rs. 12060/-
4 Grade-llI Rs. 8040/-
5. Grade-IV Rs. 5625/-
6. Grade-V Rs. 2415/-

BARC Hospital will issue necessary referral letter in favour of the patients and the patients are
to be treated on credit basis on giving treatment the doctor has to submit his/her bill, original
counterfoil of the referral letter duly signed and stamped, advance receipt for settlement of the
claim. All efforts will be made to settle the claim within 45 working days.

8) The selected doctor has to fill up the Electronic Clearance form and furnish all the
required details for crediting the bill amount to his/her account directly.

9) The selection of doctors will be made by a committee on the basis of the CV/ Bio-data
submitted.

10) Selected doctor will have to visit BARC Hospital for Paediatric Anaesthesia for elective
cases as well as emergency cases.

Applications, in the prescribed format, may be forwarded to Administrative Officer-Ill, Medical
Division, BARC Hospital, Anushaktinagar, Mumbai-400094 on or before 14.08.2025.

Encl : Format of Application.
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1)
2)

3)

4)
5)

6)

7)

8)

9)
10)

11)

FORMAT FOR CURRICULAM VITAE/BIO-DATA

NAME IN FULL :
DATE OF BIRTH :

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS :

TELEPHONE NO & MOBILE NO :
E-MAIL ID :

CLINIC ADDRESS :

QUALIFIACTIONS WITH DATE
OF ACQUIRING THE SAME :

EXPERIENCE :

TEACHING EXPERIENCE :
CLINICAL EXPERIENCE

PAPER PRESENTATIONS (IF ANY)
PUBLICATIONS ETC.

ANY OTHER INFORMATION

Encl: Self attested Copies of Educational Qualification,
Experience and Valid Registration Certificate.

(Signature)

Photograph
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